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                                    Friday 3rd October 2025 

 Macmillan Coffee Morning -We raised an 

amazing £575 for Macmillan. A 

huge thank you to all the families and 

friends of school who came along to 

support. Thanks also to the many 

families who offered donations. The 

bake sale at the end of the school 

day was also a great success. We are 

delighted to be able to donate so 

much. Thank you for your support.  
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Harvest- Our Harvest service in church was a delight, wonderful to 

see so many children participating. Thank you also to the families 

and friends who were able to come along and thanks also for your 

generous donations for Urban Outreach. The children enjoyed 

meeting Dave Baguley from Urban Outreach when he popped 

into school to collect all the amazing donations.  

 

 

Events coming up… 

Book at bedtime  Wed 22nd Oct 5.30-6.30pm  

Christmas Fair  Fri 5th Dec 5.00- 7.00pm  

Christmas Disco  Thurs 18th Dec 3.20- 4.30 EYFS/KS1 

5.30- 7.00pm 

 

 

Upcoming dates for your 

diary   

Events 

Friday 3rd October  Year 5 trip to Martin Mere  

Friday 10th October ‘Hello Yellow’ supporting Young Minds 

Monday 13th October Open Evening 3.30-6pm 

Tuesday 14th October Open Afternoon 1.30- 3.00pm  

Thursday 16th October  Year 6 joining Eucharist service 

Monday 20th October Flower Pot Drumming- whole school  

Mon 20th -24th October Multi Faith week- all classes  

Friday 24th October  End of half term  

Wednesday 12th Nov Class Assembly in school at 9am  – Year 6  

10-14th November  Antibullying week with the theme ‘Power Good’ 

Thursday 6th Nov  Outdoor classroom day- children will need their wellies 

and waterproofs! 

Tuesday 25th Nov  Octagon visit Year 5 & 6 

1-8th December  Book Fair  

Wednesday 10th Dec  Class assembly Year 5 

Thursday 11th Dec  Jack and The Beanstalk visiting theatre company 

Tuesday 16th Dec  Christmas dinner day and party day  

Wednesday 17th Dec  EYFS/ KS 1 Christmas performance 2pm  

Thursday 18th Dec  EYFS/ KS 1 Christmas performance 10am  

Friday 19th Dec  Carol Service in church  

Friday 19th Dec  School closes at 1.30pm  

 

Please look out for letters coming home which will give further details of 
some of these events listed.  

mailto:office@standrewsoh.bolton.sch.uk


      

         

          

 

 

 

              

Tel:01204 332606   email:office@standrewsoh.bolton.sch.uk 
www.standrewsbolton.co.uk 

 

 

 

mailto:office@standrewsoh.bolton.sch.uk

